
Men's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Heats	1st	Run	 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 75 Franz	ANTON GER 0 93.11 0.00
2 73 Alexander	SLAFKOVSKY SVK 0 95.63 +2.52
3 90 Robin	JEFFERY AUS 0 95.96 +2.85
4 94 Kirill	SETKIN RUS 0 96.25 +3.14
5 89 Adam	BURGESS GBR 0 96.68 +3.57
6 76 Stanislav	JEZEK CZE 2 97.18 +4.07
7 91 Cameron	SMEDLEY CAN 0 98.06 +4.95
8 72 Matej	BENUS SVK 4 98.21 +5.10
9 116 Pierre	LABARELLE FRA 0 98.94 +5.83
10 98 Marko	MIRGORDODSKY SVK 0 99.05 +5.94
11 86 Ian	BORROWS AUS 4 99.18 +6.07
12 117 Timo	TRUMMER GER 0 99.28 +6.17
13 79 Pierre-Antoine	TILLARD FRA 2 99.49 +6.38
14 112 Kynan	MALEY AUS 0 99.93 +6.82
15 77 Jan	BENZIEN GER 2 100.30 +7.19
16 85 Alexandr	LIPATOV RUS 2 100.72 +7.61
17 88 Florian	BREUER GER 4 101.07 +7.96
17 92 Lukas	ROHAN CZE 2 101.07 +7.96
19 84 Martin	THOMAS FRA 0 101.13 +8.02
20 93 Zachary	LOKKEN USA 2 101.58 +8.47
21 123 Saso	TALJAT SLO 0 101.89 +8.78
22 78 Stefano	CIPRESSI ITA 2 101.94 +8.83
23 81 Nicolas	PESCHIER FRA 2 101.97 +8.86
24 71 Michal	MARTIKAN SVK 2 102.14 +9.03
25 82 Nico	BETTGE GER 2 102.56 +9.45
26 113 Brodie	CRAWFORD AUS 2 102.87 +9.76
27 87 Jergus	BADURA NOR 2 103.40 +10.29
28 74 Luka	BOZIC SLO 4 103.51 +10.40
29 96 Ethan	HODSON AUS 4 103.59 +10.48
30 105 Daniel	WATKINS AUS 2 104.48 +11.37
31 99 Martin	RIHA CZE 4 105.17 +12.06
32 107 Marko	GURECKA SVK 0 105.26 +12.15
33 110 Matyas	LHOTA CZE 0 105.41 +12.30
34 111 Thomas	ABBOTT GBR 2 107.49 +14.38
35 83 Roberto	COLAZINGARI ITA 8 107.91 +14.80
36 97 Benjamin	GIBB NZL 4 110.47 +17.36
37 106 Ziga	TALJAT SLO 6 111.10 +17.99
38 101 Patrick	WASHER NZL 2 111.88 +18.77
39 120 David	SCHROEDER GER 8 112.34 +19.23
40 118 Devin	MCEWAN USA 2 114.59 +21.48
41 115 Steven	LOWTHER AUS 6 114.74 +21.63
42 103 James	THWAITE NZL 6 114.96 +21.85
43 114 Tren	LONG USA 14 120.12 +27.01
44 104 Benjamin	POPE AUS 4 123.53 +30.42



45 100 Shaun	HIGGINS NZL 12 126.04 +32.93
46 109 Richard	MERJAN LIB 16 130.23 +37.12
47 125 Timothy	COWARD AUS 10 133.39 +40.28
48 108 Tristan	CARTER AUS 10 140.47 +47.36
49 80 Casey	EICHFELD USA 50 146.97 +53.86
50 95 Christian	FABRIS AUS 58 155.71 +62.60
51 119 Rhys	DAVIES GBR 50 156.91 +63.80
52 128 Kaspar	FIEBIG AUS 12 168.82 +75.71
53 126 Ashley	HOBBS AUS 8 174.49 +81.38
54 127 Cameron	MCLAUGHLAN AUS 58 200.71 +107.60
55 102 Callum	GILBERT NZL 102 222.21 +129.10
56 124 Kristian	FIEBIG AUS 60 238.20 +145.09
57 130 Lewis	WYLIE AUS 110 282.27 +189.16
58 122 Daniel	TUIRAVIRAVI FIJ 256 360.73 +267.62

121 Alex	HAWTHORNE NZL DNS
129 Kaylen	BASSETT AUS DNS



Men's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Heats	2nd	Run 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 75 Franz	ANTON GER 2 93.11 0.00 Q
2 94 Kirill	SETKIN RUS 0 95.58 +2.47 Q
3 73 Alexander	SLAFKOVSKY SVK 50 95.63 +2.52 Q
4 92 Lukas	ROHAN CZE 0 95.92 +2.81 Q
5 90 Robin	JEFFERY AUS 0 95.96 +2.85 Q
6 77 Jan	BENZIEN GER 0 95.96 +2.85 Q
7 89 Adam	BURGESS GBR 4 96.68 +3.57 Q
8 76 Stanislav	JEZEK CZE 4 97.18 +4.07 Q
9 80 Casey	EICHFELD USA 0 97.21 +4.10 Q
10 91 Cameron	SMEDLEY CAN 0 97.48 +4.37 Q
11 98 Marko	MIRGORDODSKY SVK 2 97.79 +4.68 Q
12 79 Pierre-Antoine	TILLARD FRA 2 97.98 +4.87 Q
13 81 Nicolas	PESCHIER FRA 2 98.01 +4.90 Q
14 72 Matej	BENUS SVK 6 98.21 +5.10 Q
15 88 Florian	BREUER GER 4 98.36 +5.25 Q
16 116 Pierre	LABARELLE FRA 98.94 +5.83 Q
17 86 Ian	BORROWS AUS 2 99.17 +6.06 Q
18 117 Timo	TRUMMER GER 4 99.28 +6.17 Q
19 74 Luka	BOZIC SLO 4 99.49 +6.38 Q
20 93 Zachary	LOKKEN USA 0 99.68 +6.57 Q
21 112 Kynan	MALEY AUS 6 99.93 +6.82 Q
22 82 Nico	BETTGE GER 0 99.97 +6.86 Q
23 83 Roberto	COLAZINGARI ITA 0 100.11 +7.00 Q
24 84 Martin	THOMAS FRA 2 100.29 +7.18 Q
25 71 Michal	MARTIKAN SVK 2 100.49 +7.38 Q
26 96 Ethan	HODSON AUS 0 100.53 +7.42 Q
27 78 Stefano	CIPRESSI ITA 0 100.64 +7.53 Q
28 107 Marko	GURECKA SVK 0 100.64 +7.53 Q
29 85 Alexandr	LIPATOV RUS 6 100.72 +7.61 Q
30 95 Christian	FABRIS AUS 2 100.85 +7.74 Q
31 87 Jergus	BADURA NOR 2 101.24 +8.13
32 99 Martin	RIHA CZE 2 101.83 +8.72
33 123 Saso	TALJAT SLO 6 101.89 +8.78
34 113 Brodie	CRAWFORD AUS 2 102.87 +9.76
35 100 Shaun	HIGGINS NZL 0 102.97 +9.86
36 105 Daniel	WATKINS AUS 2 103.84 +10.73
37 120 David	SCHROEDER GER 2 104.56 +11.45
38 110 Matyas	LHOTA CZE 8 105.41 +12.30
39 115 Steven	LOWTHER AUS 2 105.89 +12.78
40 101 Patrick	WASHER NZL 2 106.10 +12.99
41 111 Thomas	ABBOTT GBR 2 107.15 +14.04
42 97 Benjamin	GIBB NZL 2 108.07 +14.96
43 118 Devin	MCEWAN USA 0 108.28 +15.17
44 114 Tren	LONG USA 4 108.55 +15.44



45 108 Tristan	CARTER AUS 6 109.11 +16.00
46 106 Ziga	TALJAT SLO 104 111.10 +17.99
47 103 James	THWAITE NZL 56 114.96 +21.85
48 104 Benjamin	POPE AUS DNS +30.42
49 109 Richard	MERJAN LIB 56 130.23 +37.12
50 125 Timothy	COWARD AUS 4 131.22 +38.11
51 126 Ashley	HOBBS AUS 6 135.90 +42.79
52 124 Kristian	FIEBIG AUS 8 139.74 +46.63
53 127 Cameron	MCLAUGHLAN AUS 6 150.15 +57.04
54 128 Kaspar	FIEBIG AUS 10 156.04 +62.93
55 119 Rhys	DAVIES GBR 54 156.91 +63.80
56 102 Callum	GILBERT NZL 56 169.24 +76.13
57 130 Lewis	WYLIE AUS 10 193.94 +100.83
58 122 Daniel	TUIRAVIRAVI FIJ DNS +267.62

121 Alex	HAWTHORNE NZL DNS
129 Kaylen	BASSETT AUS DNS



Men's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Semifinals	 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 73 Alexander	SLAFKOVSKY SVK 0 99.64 0.00 Q
2 74 Luka	BOZIC SLO 2 100.33 +0.69 Q
3 72 Matej	BENUS SVK 0 100.52 +0.88 Q
4 91 Cameron	SMEDLEY CAN 2 100.54 +0.90 Q
5 89 Adam	BURGESS GBR 0 101.12 +1.48 Q
6 83 Roberto	COLAZINGARI ITA 0 101.71 +2.07 Q
7 78 Stefano	CIPRESSI ITA 2 102.00 +2.36 Q
8 81 Nicolas	PESCHIER FRA 2 102.05 +2.41 Q
9 94 Kirill	SETKIN RUS 0 102.43 +2.79 Q
10 80 Casey	EICHFELD USA 2 102.52 +2.88 Q
11 117 Timo	TRUMMER GER 2 103.44 +3.80
12 86 Ian	BORROWS AUS 4 104.23 +4.59
13 116 Pierre	LABARELLE FRA 2 104.26 +4.62
14 85 Alexandr	LIPATOV RUS 4 104.45 +4.81
15 71 Michal	MARTIKAN SVK 2 104.75 +5.11
16 84 Martin	THOMAS FRA 2 105.48 +5.84
17 90 Robin	JEFFERY AUS 4 105.52 +5.88
18 93 Zachary	LOKKEN USA 0 105.82 +6.18
19 96 Ethan	HODSON AUS 0 106.26 +6.62
20 95 Christian	FABRIS AUS 0 106.43 +6.79
21 79 Pierre-Antoine	TILLARD FRA 8 106.73 +7.09
22 82 Nico	BETTGE GER 0 107.76 +8.12
23 77 Jan	BENZIEN GER 8 108.88 +9.24
24 98 Marko	MIRGORDODSKY SVK 2 111.16 +11.52
25 75 Franz	ANTON GER 8 112.56 +12.92
26 76 Stanislav	JEZEK CZE 50 147.68 +48.04
27 92 Lukas	ROHAN CZE 50 151.55 +51.91
28 112 Kynan	MALEY AUS 52 153.34 +53.70
29 88 Florian	BREUER GER 56 161.38 +61.74
30 107 Marko	GURECKA SVK 200 306.72 +207.08



Men's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Finals	 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 72 Matej	BENUS SVK 2 99.36 0.00
2 81 Nicolas	PESCHIER FRA 0 100.41 +1.05
3 89 Adam	BURGESS GBR 0 100.65 +1.29
4 94 Kirill	SETKIN RUS 0 100.93 +1.57
5 91 Cameron	SMEDLEY CAN 2 101.04 +1.68
6 74 Luka	BOZIC SLO 2 102.20 +2.84
7 80 Casey	EICHFELD USA 0 102.66 +3.30
8 83 Roberto	COLAZINGARI ITA 2 103.11 +3.75
9 73 Alexander	SLAFKOVSKY SVK 4 103.98 +4.62
10 78 Stefano	CIPRESSI ITA 50 166.31 +66.95



Women's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Heats	1st	Run 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 3 Ricarda	FUNK GER 2 98.52 0.00
2 5 Katerina	KUDEJOVA CZE 2 99.61 +1.09
3 14 Lisa	LEITNER AUT 0 100.11 +1.59
4 1 Jessica	FOX AUS 0 100.50 +1.98
5 18 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 0 100.87 +2.35
6 6 Jasmin	SCHORNBERG GER 0 101.40 +2.88
7 7 Melanie	PFEIFER GER 2 102.39 +3.87
8 13 Luuka	JONES NZL 2 102.87 +4.35
9 15 Ana	SATILA BRA 0 103.02 +4.50
10 17 Elena	KALISKA SVK 0 103.91 +5.39
11 16 Veronika	VOJTOVA CZE 2 104.18 +5.66
12 23 Martina	WEGMAN NED 2 104.59 +6.07
13 4 Jana	DUKATOVA SVK 2 105.96 +7.44
14 19 Aleksandra	PEROVA RUS 0 107.35 +8.83
15 25 Ashley	NEE USA 0 107.46 +8.94
16 21 Maria	Clara	GIAI	PRON ITA 0 107.68 +9.16
17 35 Noemie	FOX AUS 2 107.92 +9.40
18 8 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 4 108.30 +9.78
19 12 Karolina	GALUSKOVA CZE 2 108.69 +10.17
20 27 Amalie	HILGERTOVA CZE 2 108.86 +10.34
21 36 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 0 109.43 +10.91
22 28 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 2 110.06 +11.54
23 22 Dana	MANN USA 2 110.53 +12.01
24 44 Antonie	GALUSKOVA CZE 0 111.56 +13.04
25 10 Marta	KHARITONOVA RUS 2 111.93 +13.41
26 11 Cindy	POESCHEL GER 8 112.58 +14.06
27 26 Ella	NICHOLAS COK 2 112.88 +14.36
28 29 Paulina	MATULANIOVA SVK 4 115.43 +16.91
29 43 Katarina	MACOVA SVK 4 115.66 +17.14
30 24 AKI	YAZAWA JPN 6 116.11 +17.59
31 40 Arina	BEDOEVA RUS 2 118.21 +19.69
32 39 Dita	PAHL AUS 6 121.59 +23.07
33 41 Claudia	PATERSON NZL 6 123.72 +25.20
34 42 Courtney	WILLIAMS NZL 2 127.46 +28.94
35 33 Anna	HIGGINS NZL 14 129.69 +31.17
36 38 Margaret	WEBSTER AUS 0 137.46 +38.94
37 45 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 8 140.30 +41.78
38 49 Kiara	MCKAY AUS 0 148.15 +49.63
39 9 Stefanie	HORN ITA 50 151.56 +53.04
40 48 Billie	KNELL AUS 4 151.81 +53.29
41 20 Alison	BORROWS AUS 52 157.55 +59.03
42 47 Alexandria	CHOATE AUS 6 163.15 +64.63
43 32 Anna	Maria	IFARRAGUERRIUSA 60 171.34 +72.82
44 30 JANE	NICHOLAS NZL 56 174.91 +76.39



45 37 Kensa	RANDLE NZL 58 175.41 +76.89
46 46 Demelza	WALL AUS 58 191.28 +92.76

2 Corinna	KUHNLE AUT DNS
31 Kate	ECKHARDT AUS DNS
34 Michaela	HASSOVA SVK DNS



Women's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Heats	2nd	Run	 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 3 Ricarda	FUNK GER 0 94.25 0.00 Q
2 1 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 98.70 +4.45 Q
3 6 Jasmin	SCHORNBERG GER 0 98.87 +4.62 Q
4 5 Katerina	KUDEJOVA CZE 2 99.61 +5.36 Q
5 7 Melanie	PFEIFER GER 2 99.65 +5.40 Q
6 13 Luuka	JONES NZL 0 99.66 +5.41 Q
7 14 Lisa	LEITNER AUT 6 100.11 +5.86 Q
8 18 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 2 100.87 +6.62 Q
9 16 Veronika	VOJTOVA CZE 0 101.63 +7.38 Q
10 9 Stefanie	HORN ITA 2 102.55 +8.30 Q
11 4 Jana	DUKATOVA SVK 2 102.93 +8.68 Q
12 15 Ana	SATILA BRA 50 103.02 +8.77 Q
13 19 Aleksandra	PEROVA RUS 2 103.71 +9.46 Q
14 17 Elena	KALISKA SVK 4 103.91 +9.66 Q
15 23 Martina	WEGMAN NED 4 104.59 +10.34 Q
16 10 Marta	KHARITONOVA RUS 2 105.31 +11.06 Q
17 35 Noemie	FOX AUS 0 105.93 +11.68 Q
18 8 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 4 106.29 +12.04 Q
19 11 Cindy	POESCHEL GER 4 106.64 +12.39 Q
20 25 Ashley	NEE USA DNS +13.21 Q
21 21 Maria	Clara	GIAI	PRON ITA 6 107.68 +13.43 Q
22 44 Antonie	GALUSKOVA CZE 0 107.96 +13.71 Q
23 12 Karolina	GALUSKOVA CZE 4 108.69 +14.44 Q
24 27 Amalie	HILGERTOVA CZE 8 108.86 +14.61 Q
25 20 Alison	BORROWS AUS 0 109.28 +15.03 Q
26 36 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 50 109.43 +15.18 Q
27 40 Arina	BEDOEVA RUS 0 109.45 +15.20 Q
28 28 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 2 110.06 +15.81 Q
29 22 Dana	MANN USA 2 110.53 +16.28 Q
30 26 Ella	NICHOLAS COK 2 111.70 +17.45 Q
31 29 Paulina	MATULANIOVA SVK 52 115.43 +21.18
32 39 Dita	PAHL AUS 0 115.62 +21.37
33 43 Katarina	MACOVA SVK 2 115.66 +21.41
34 24 AKI	YAZAWA JPN DNS +21.86
35 32 Anna	Maria	IFARRAGUERRIUSA 4 118.53 +24.28
36 45 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 2 119.27 +25.02
37 30 JANE	NICHOLAS NZL 4 120.55 +26.30
38 33 Anna	HIGGINS NZL 8 123.48 +29.23
39 41 Claudia	PATERSON NZL 14 123.72 +29.47
40 42 Courtney	WILLIAMS NZL 104 127.46 +33.21
41 38 Margaret	WEBSTER AUS 0 137.46 +43.21
42 47 Alexandria	CHOATE AUS 6 138.96 +44.71
43 49 Kiara	MCKAY AUS 58 148.15 +53.90
44 48 Billie	KNELL AUS 104 151.81 +57.56



45 37 Kensa	RANDLE NZL 2 CAP +81.16
46 46 Demelza	WALL AUS 54 184.52 +90.27

2 Corinna	KUHNLE AUT DNS
31 Kate	ECKHARDT AUS DNS
34 Michaela	HASSOVA SVK DNS



Women's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Semifinals 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 6 Jasmin	SCHORNBERG GER 0 103.58 0.00 Q
2 3 Ricarda	FUNK GER 4 104.91 +1.33 Q
3 14 Lisa	LEITNER AUT 2 106.41 +2.83 Q
4 7 Melanie	PFEIFER GER 2 106.85 +3.27 Q
5 12 Karolina	GALUSKOVA CZE 0 107.51 +3.93 Q
6 18 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 0 108.04 +4.46 Q
7 1 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 108.57 +4.99 Q
8 13 Luuka	JONES NZL 4 109.18 +5.60 Q
9 16 Veronika	VOJTOVA CZE 4 109.78 +6.20 Q
10 4 Jana	DUKATOVA SVK 4 109.91 +6.33 Q
11 21 Maria	Clara	GIAI	PRON ITA 0 110.63 +7.05
12 5 Katerina	KUDEJOVA CZE 0 110.95 +7.37
13 8 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 2 112.16 +8.58
14 15 Ana	SATILA BRA 4 112.37 +8.79
15 19 Aleksandra	PEROVA RUS 6 113.03 +9.45
16 23 Martina	WEGMAN NED 4 113.04 +9.46
17 11 Cindy	POESCHEL GER 2 113.76 +10.18
18 35 Noemie	FOX AUS 6 115.32 +11.74
19 10 Marta	KHARITONOVA RUS 4 115.79 +12.21
20 36 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 2 116.29 +12.71

17 Elena	KALISKA SVK 2 118.16 +14.58
22 25 Ashley	NEE USA 0 119.39 +15.81
23 22 Dana	MANN USA 2 120.15 +16.57
24 26 Ella	NICHOLAS COK 4 124.08 +20.50
25 44 Antonie	GALUSKOVA CZE 4 124.63 +21.05
26 20 Alison	BORROWS AUS 8 125.50 +21.92
27 28 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 8 126.41 +22.83
28 27 Amalie	HILGERTOVA CZE 4 137.72 +34.14
29 9 Stefanie	HORN ITA 54 161.89 +58.31
30 40 Arina	BEDOEVA RUS 54 175.90 +72.32



Women's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Finals 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind

1 4 Jana	DUKATOVA SVK 2 105.09 0.00
2 1 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 105.18 +0.09
3 18 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 0 106.54 +1.45
4 16 Veronika	VOJTOVA CZE 0 106.80 +1.71
5 12 Karolina	GALUSKOVA CZE 2 108.12 +3.03
6 6 Jasmin	SCHORNBERG GER 4 109.02 +3.93
7 7 Melanie	PFEIFER GER 2 109.17 +4.08
8 13 Luuka	JONES NZL 4 112.07 +6.98
9 3 Ricarda	FUNK GER 50 149.52 +44.43
10 14 Lisa	LEITNER AUT 50 154.86 +49.77



Women's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Heats	1st	Run	 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 181 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 115.50 0.00
2 182 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 2 116.11 +0.61
3 185 Noemie	FOX AUS 0 125.09 +9.59
4 183 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 0 127.39 +11.89
5 186 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 4 134.39 +18.89
6 184 Alison	BORROWS AUS 4 139.68 +24.18
7 194 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 10 146.22 +30.72
8 190 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 2 148.84 +33.34
9 192 Airi	YAGI JPN 10 166.11 +50.61
10 193 Demelza	WALL AUS 8 172.81 +57.31
11 195 Alexandria	CHOATE AUS 8 187.03 +71.53
12 189 Nina	BIZJAK SLO 56 187.26 +71.76
13 187 Kelly	TRAVERS NZL 60 232.98 +117.48
14 196 Billie	KNELL AUS 62 252.89 +137.39
15 188 Jane	NICHOLAS NZL 108 256.70 +141.20

191 Kate	ECKHARDT AUS DNS



Women's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Heats	2nd	Run 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 181 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 115.50 0.00 Q
2 182 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 2 116.11 +0.61 Q
3 185 Noemie	FOX AUS 52 125.09 +9.59 Q
4 183 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 54 127.39 +11.89 Q
5 186 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 6 134.39 +18.89 Q
6 190 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 2 138.17 +22.67 Q
7 184 Alison	BORROWS AUS 54 139.68 +24.18 Q
8 194 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 58 146.22 +30.72 Q
9 188 Jane	NICHOLAS NZL 8 151.40 +35.90 Q
10 193 Demelza	WALL AUS 4 152.56 +37.06 Q
11 196 Billie	KNELL AUS 8 158.30 +42.80 Q
12 192 Airi	YAGI JPN 106 166.11 +50.61 Q
13 187 Kelly	TRAVERS NZL 8 174.61 +59.11 Q
14 195 Alexandria	CHOATE AUS 8 187.03 +71.53 Q

189 Nina	BIZJAK SLO DSQ-R Q
191 Kate	ECKHARDT AUS DNS



Women's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Semifinals 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind

1 181 Jessica	FOX AUS 2 116.37 0.00 Q
2 185 Noemie	FOX AUS 2 117.92 +1.55 Q
3 182 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 2 125.21 +8.84 Q
4 184 Alison	BORROWS AUS 6 131.17 +14.80 Q
5 189 Nina	BIZJAK SLO 2 134.23 +17.86 Q
6 183 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 6 134.27 +17.90 Q
7 186 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 0 135.48 +19.11 Q
8 190 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 2 140.71 +24.34 Q
9 193 Demelza	WALL AUS 2 142.20 +25.83 Q
10 194 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 8 165.63 +49.26 Q
11 192 Airi	YAGI JPN 6 174.13 +57.76
12 196 Billie	KNELL AUS 52 204.01 +87.64
13 188 Jane	NICHOLAS NZL 58 236.11 +119.74
14 195 Alexandria	CHOATE AUS 56 240.76 +124.39
15 187 Kelly	TRAVERS NZL 106 260.21 +143.84



	Women's	Canoe	Single	(C1)	Finals 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind

1 181 Jessica	FOX AUS 6 119.02 0.00
2 182 Rosalyn	LAWRENCE AUS 2 120.26 +1.24
3 185 Noemie	FOX AUS 0 121.54 +2.52
4 184 Alison	BORROWS AUS 2 128.86 +9.84
5 190 Sona	STANOVSKA SVK 6 138.85 +19.83
6 183 Viktoria	WOLFFHARDT AUT 2 139.07 +20.05
7 194 Alexandra	BROOME AUS 8 141.57 +22.55
8 186 Georgia	RANKIN AUS 0 146.22 +27.20
9 193 Demelza	WALL AUS 8 168.94 +49.92
10 189 Nina	BIZJAK SLO 106 235.83 +116.81



Men's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Heats	1st	Run	 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 16 Giovanni	DE	GENNARO ITA 0 88.43 0.00
2 30 Zeno	IVALDI ITA 0 88.75 +0.32
3 2 Lucien	DELFOUR AUS 2 88.81 +0.38
4 22 Jaxon	MERRITT AUS 0 89.54 +1.11
5 7 Vit	PRINDIS CZE 0 89.87 +1.44
6 25 Isak	OHRSTROM SWE 0 89.95 +1.52
7 20 Jure	MEGLIC AZE 0 90.72 +2.29
8 5 Peter	KAUZER SLO 2 90.73 +2.30
9 14 Martin	HALCIN SVK 0 90.90 +2.47
10 18 Michael	DAWSON NZL 0 91.19 +2.76
11 23 Rafal	POLACZYK POL 0 91.31 +2.88
12 10 Ondrej	TUNKA CZE 0 91.57 +3.14
13 12 Michal	SMOLEN USA 0 91.81 +3.38
14 33 Finn	BUTCHER NZL 0 91.97 +3.54
15 11 Vavrinec	HRADILEK CZE 2 92.14 +3.71
16 1 Sebastian	SCHUBERT GER 2 92.24 +3.81
17 6 Hannes	AIGNER GER 0 92.70 +4.27
18 4 Mathieu	BIAZIZZO FRA 4 93.21 +4.78
19 21 Pavel	EIGEL RUS 0 93.46 +5.03
20 9 Mathieu	DOBY BEL 2 93.52 +5.09
21 28 Timothy	ANDERSON AUS 2 93.83 +5.40
22 26 Andrej	MALEK SVK 4 94.08 +5.65
23 29 Michael	TAYLER CAN 2 94.18 +5.75
24 19 Ben	HAYWARD CAN 4 94.73 +6.30
25 24 Jakub	GRIGAR SVK 4 94.84 +6.41
26 27 Callum	GILBERT NZL 2 95.34 +6.91
27 17 Martin	ALBREHT SLO 2 96.70 +8.27
28 15 Andrea	ROMEO ITA 4 97.43 +9.00
29 38 Benjamin	POPE AUS 0 97.59 +9.16
30 39 Samuel	STANOVSKY SVK 2 97.72 +9.29
31 37 Warwick	DRAPER AUS 4 98.10 +9.67
32 34 Tohru	KANAYA JPN 2 99.02 +10.59
33 36 Richard	MACUS SVK 6 99.71 +11.28
34 45 Tyler	WESTFALL USA 2 101.23 +12.80
35 47 Alastair	ANDERSON AUS 4 101.85 +13.42
36 42 Angus	THOMPSON AUS 8 104.26 +15.83
37 43 Tristan	CARTER AUS 4 111.48 +23.05
38 46 Ryo	YAMAMOTO JPN 10 113.71 +25.28
39 41 Alex	HAWTHORNE NZL 12 114.07 +25.64
40 50 Timothy	COWARD AUS 6 114.77 +26.34
41 48 Maximilian	MYERS AUS 8 117.45 +29.02
42 53 Cameron	MCLAUGHLAN AUS 2 117.76 +29.33
43 55 Brad	MCLAUGHLIN AUS 4 119.32 +30.89
44 52 Ashley	HOBBS AUS 4 132.17 +43.74



45 35 Daniel	TUIRAVIRAVI FIJ 6 134.09 +45.66
46 54 Kristian	FIEBIG AUS 6 135.58 +47.15
47 8 Alexander	GRIMM GER 52 141.13 +52.70
48 31 Daniel	WATKINS AUS 54 144.58 +56.15
49 32 David	FORD CAN 50 145.55 +57.12
50 51 Oscar	MCBURNEY NZL 50 152.64 +64.21
51 44 Meita	ASAMI JPN 56 163.76 +75.33
52 3 Jiri	PRSKAVEC CZE 100 188.85 +100.42
53 57 James	LLOYD-MARTIN AUS 54 251.39 +162.96
54 49 Shun	ITO JPN 206 399.90 +311.47

13 Daniele	MOLMENTI ITA 0 DNS
40 Zack	MUTTON NZL 0 DNS
56 Kaylen	BASSETT AUS DNS



Men's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Heats	2nd	Run 19.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 4 Mathieu	BIAZIZZO FRA 0 87.11 0.00 Q
2 12 Michal	SMOLEN USA 0 88.06 +0.95 Q
3 17 Martin	ALBREHT SLO 0 88.27 +1.16 Q
4 22 Jaxon	MERRITT AUS 0 88.31 +1.20 Q
5 16 Giovanni	DE	GENNARO ITA 2 88.43 +1.32 Q
6 2 Lucien	DELFOUR AUS 0 88.62 +1.51 Q
7 30 Zeno	IVALDI ITA 52 88.75 +1.64 Q
8 7 Vit	PRINDIS CZE 0 89.87 +2.76 Q
9 25 Isak	OHRSTROM SWE 0 89.95 +2.84 Q
10 11 Vavrinec	HRADILEK CZE 0 89.97 +2.86 Q
11 5 Peter	KAUZER SLO 0 90.16 +3.05 Q
12 8 Alexander	GRIMM GER 2 90.41 +3.30 Q
13 20 Jure	MEGLIC AZE 2 90.52 +3.41 Q
14 26 Andrej	MALEK SVK 0 90.58 +3.47 Q
15 14 Martin	HALCIN SVK 0 90.75 +3.64 Q
16 23 Rafal	POLACZYK POL 2 90.75 +3.64 Q
17 18 Michael	DAWSON NZL 0 DNS +4.08 Q
18 6 Hannes	AIGNER GER 0 91.23 +4.12 Q
19 1 Sebastian	SCHUBERT GER 2 91.57 +4.46 Q
20 10 Ondrej	TUNKA CZE 54 91.57 +4.46 Q
21 37 Warwick	DRAPER AUS 2 91.75 +4.64 Q
22 21 Pavel	EIGEL RUS 4 91.84 +4.73 Q
23 33 Finn	BUTCHER NZL 6 91.97 +4.86 Q
24 28 Timothy	ANDERSON AUS 0 91.99 +4.88 Q
25 3 Jiri	PRSKAVEC CZE 0 93.07 +5.96 Q
26 15 Andrea	ROMEO ITA 0 93.22 +6.11 Q
27 19 Ben	HAYWARD CAN 2 93.52 +6.41 Q
28 9 Mathieu	DOBY BEL 4 93.52 +6.41 Q
29 38 Benjamin	POPE AUS 0 93.60 +6.49 Q
30 29 Michael	TAYLER CAN 0 94.18 +7.07 Q
31 36 Richard	MACUS SVK 0 94.29 +7.18 Q
32 31 Daniel	WATKINS AUS 4 94.52 +7.41 Q
33 24 Jakub	GRIGAR SVK 52 94.84 +7.73 Q
34 39 Samuel	STANOVSKY SVK 0 95.30 +8.19 Q
35 27 Callum	GILBERT NZL 2 95.34 +8.23 Q
36 42 Angus	THOMPSON AUS 2 95.68 +8.57 Q
37 34 Tohru	KANAYA JPN 0 98.52 +11.41 Q
38 41 Alex	HAWTHORNE NZL 4 101.16 +14.05 Q
39 45 Tyler	WESTFALL USA 0 101.23 +14.12 Q
40 47 Alastair	ANDERSON AUS 6 101.85 +14.74 Q
41 51 Oscar	MCBURNEY NZL 6 105.47 +18.36
42 43 Tristan	CARTER AUS 4 108.14 +21.03
43 35 Daniel	TUIRAVIRAVI FIJ 2 109.46 +22.35
44 46 Ryo	YAMAMOTO JPN 6 110.13 +23.02



45 50 Timothy	COWARD AUS 2 114.77 +27.66
46 44 Meita	ASAMI JPN 4 115.67 +28.56
47 48 Maximilian	MYERS AUS 6 117.45 +30.34
48 53 Cameron	MCLAUGHLAN AUS 2 117.76 +30.65
49 55 Brad	MCLAUGHLIN AUS 8 119.32 +32.21
50 52 Ashley	HOBBS AUS 12 132.17 +45.06
51 54 Kristian	FIEBIG AUS 0 DNS +48.47
52 32 David	FORD CAN 50 143.48 +56.37
53 40 Zack	MUTTON NZL 52 149.51 +62.40
54 57 James	LLOYD-MARTIN AUS 6 152.28 +65.17
55 49 Shun	ITO JPN 64 203.12 +116.01

13 Daniele	MOLMENTI ITA DNS
56 Kaylen	BASSETT AUS DNS



Men's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Semifinals	 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 6 Hannes	AIGNER GER 0 93.22 0.00 Q
1 8 Alexander	GRIMM GER 0 93.22 0.00 Q
3 10 Ondrej	TUNKA CZE 2 93.39 +0.17 Q
4 1 Sebastian	SCHUBERT GER 0 93.40 +0.18 Q
5 7 Vit	PRINDIS CZE 0 93.77 +0.55 Q
6 22 Jaxon	MERRITT AUS 0 94.52 +1.30 Q
7 11 Vavrinec	HRADILEK CZE 0 94.63 +1.41 Q
8 3 Jiri	PRSKAVEC CZE 0 95.40 +2.18 Q
9 24 Jakub	GRIGAR SVK 2 95.50 +2.28 Q
10 2 Lucien	DELFOUR AUS 0 95.53 +2.31 Q
11 30 Zeno	IVALDI ITA 0 96.08 +2.86 Q
12 21 Pavel	EIGEL RUS 0 96.80 +3.58 Q
13 14 Martin	HALCIN SVK 2 97.07 +3.85 Q
14 25 Isak	OHRSTROM SWE 0 97.75 +4.53 Q
15 15 Andrea	ROMEO ITA 4 98.02 +4.80 Q
16 17 Martin	ALBREHT SLO 0 98.65 +5.43 Q
17 18 Michael	DAWSON NZL 4 100.11 +6.89 Q
18 29 Michael	TAYLER CAN 0 100.39 +7.17 Q
19 23 Rafal	POLACZYK POL 4 100.71 +7.49 Q
20 37 Warwick	DRAPER AUS 4 100.79 +7.57 Q
21 16 Giovanni	DE	GENNARO ITA 4 101.04 +7.82 Q
22 28 Timothy	ANDERSON AUS 0 101.11 +7.89 Q
23 38 Benjamin	POPE AUS 2 101.14 +7.92 Q
24 19 Ben	HAYWARD CAN 0 101.73 +8.51 Q
25 33 Finn	BUTCHER NZL 4 102.83 +9.61 Q
26 36 Richard	MACUS SVK 4 104.21 +10.99 Q
27 9 Mathieu	DOBY BEL 6 104.98 +11.76 Q
28 5 Peter	KAUZER SLO 0 105.02 +11.80 Q
29 39 Samuel	STANOVSKY SVK 2 106.50 +13.28 Q
30 41 Alex	HAWTHORNE NZL 2 109.70 +16.48 Q
31 27 Callum	GILBERT NZL 8 109.95 +16.73 Q
32 47 Alastair	ANDERSON AUS 4 110.10 +16.88 Q
33 45 Tyler	WESTFALL USA 6 113.24 +20.02 Q
34 42 Angus	THOMPSON AUS 12 133.69 +40.47 Q
35 26 Andrej	MALEK SVK 52 144.98 +51.76 Q
36 4 Mathieu	BIAZIZZO FRA 52 146.86 +53.64 Q
37 20 Jure	MEGLIC AZE 50 147.48 +54.26 Q
38 31 Daniel	WATKINS AUS 52 151.01 +57.79 Q
39 12 Michal	SMOLEN USA 54 157.55 +64.33 Q
40 34 Tohru	KANAYA JPN 60 162.17 +68.95 Q



Men's	Kayak	Single	(K1)	Finals	 21.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen Total Behind

1 11 Vavrinec	HRADILEK CZE 0 92.08 0.00
2 1 Sebastian	SCHUBERT GER 0 92.17 +0.09
3 7 Vit	PRINDIS CZE 0 94.48 +2.40
4 10 Ondrej	TUNKA CZE 0 94.89 +2.81
5 3 Jiri	PRSKAVEC CZE 2 95.18 +3.10
6 8 Alexander	GRIMM GER 0 95.71 +3.63
7 2 Lucien	DELFOUR AUS 4 97.78 +5.70
8 24 Jakub	GRIGAR SVK 4 98.19 +6.11
9 22 Jaxon	MERRITT AUS 2 98.46 +6.38
10 6 Hannes	AIGNER GER 2 101.79 +9.71



Men's	Canoe	Double	(C2)	Heats	2nd	Run	 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 145 F.ANTON/J.BENZIEN GER 0 99.41 0.00 Q
2 151 M.KUZNETSOV/D.LARIONOVRUS 0 101.92 +2.51 Q
3 144 P.PICCO/H.BISO FRA 2 101.98 +2.57 Q
4 143 P.SKANTAR/L.SKANTAR SVK 0 102.26 +2.85 Q
5 141 G.KLAUSS/M.PECHE FRA DNS +3.04 Q
6 148 K.MUELLER/K.MUELLER GER 0 102.72 +3.31 Q
7 149 T.KOPLIK/J.VRZAN CZE 10 102.86 +3.45 Q
8 153 A.USHAKOV/A.USHAKOV RUS 0 104.32 +4.91 Q
9 142 L.BOZIC/S.TALJAT SLO DNS +5.82 Q
10 150 D.SCHROEDER/N.BETTGE GER 4 105.29 +5.88 Q
11 152 P.CAMPORESI/N.FERRARI ITA 2 105.29 +5.88 Q
12 155 D.McEWAN/C.EICHFELD USA 0 105.63 +6.22 Q
13 147 P.LABARELLE/N.PESCHIER FRA DNS +7.72 Q
14 156 J.SKAKALA/M.GEWISSLER SVK 4 107.14 +7.73 Q
15 154 N.SCIANIMANICO/H.CAILHOLFRA DNS +9.65 Q
16 159 Z.LOKKEN/M.SMOLEN USA DNS +12.53 Q
17 157 T.SASAKI/S.SASAKI JPN 56 114.36 +14.95 Q
18 158 K.FIEBIG/K.FIEBIG AUS 8 130.54 +31.13 Q

146 R.BEHLING/T.BECKER GER DNS
160 A.HOBBS/T.CARTER AUS DNS



Men's	Canoe	Double	(C2)	Semifinals	 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind Q

1 145 F.ANTON/J.BENZIEN GER 0 106.52 0.00 Q
2 142 L.BOZIC/S.TALJAT SLO 0 107.79 +1.27 Q
3 143 P.SKANTAR/L.SKANTAR SVK 0 109.48 +2.96 Q
4 152 P.CAMPORESI/N.FERRARI ITA 0 111.11 +4.59 Q
5 154 N.SCIANIMANICO/H.CAILHOLFRA 0 111.96 +5.44 Q
6 153 A.USHAKOV/A.USHAKOV RUS 4 112.38 +5.86 Q
7 144 P.PICCO/H.BISO FRA 4 113.17 +6.65 Q
8 151 M.KUZNETSOV/D.LARIONOVRUS 2 114.98 +8.46 Q
9 148 K.MUELLER/K.MUELLER GER 4 116.24 +9.72 Q
10 149 T.KOPLIK/J.VRZAN CZE 6 116.67 +10.15 Q
11 155 D.McEWAN/C.EICHFELD USA 2 117.09 +10.57
12 141 G.KLAUSS/M.PECHE FRA 6 117.22 +10.70
13 150 D.SCHROEDER/N.BETTGE GER 8 118.65 +12.13
14 157 T.SASAKI/S.SASAKI JPN 6 123.28 +16.76
15 159 Z.LOKKEN/M.SMOLEN USA 2 124.43 +17.91
16 158 K.FIEBIG/K.FIEBIG AUS 14 147.93 +41.41
17 147 P.LABARELLE/N.PESCHIER FRA 102 214.53 +108.01
18 156 J.SKAKALA/M.GEWISSLER SVK 110 225.35 +118.83



Men's	Canoe	Double	(C2)	Finals	 20.02.16
Rank Bib Name Nat. Pen. Total Behind

1 145 F.ANTON/J.BENZIEN GER 0 106.55 0.00
2 148 K.MUELLER/K.MUELLER GER 0 109.34 +2.79
3 144 P.PICCO/H.BISO FRA 2 110.31 +3.76
4 142 L.BOZIC/S.TALJAT SLO 2 110.45 +3.90
5 143 P.SKANTAR/L.SKANTAR SVK 2 110.46 +3.91
6 151 M.KUZNETSOV/D.LARIONOVRUS 2 112.44 +5.89
7 153 A.USHAKOV/A.USHAKOV RUS 4 114.32 +7.77
8 149 T.KOPLIK/J.VRZAN CZE 0 114.38 +7.83
9 154 N.SCIANIMANICO/H.CAILHOLFRA 6 115.38 +8.83
10 152 P.CAMPORESI/N.FERRARI ITA 8 118.41 +11.86


